Incident Date Report Number

6/7/2024

6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024

6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024

6/7/2024

RMP24-001208

RMP24-001209

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3701 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
3940 MEADOW DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1935 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
2059 HICKS RD

3103 ST JAMES ST
3401 WELLINGTON CT
1900 HICKS RD

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2401 PLUM GROVE RD
2401 PLUM GROVE RD
5200 NEWPORT DR
5015 WEBER DR

2901 CENTRAL RD
3401 WELLINGTON CT
1001 ROHLWING RD

4731 WOODLAND CT
3407 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

S VERMONT ST/ DUPONT ABANDONED AUTO

AVE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2024 8:16:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/7/2024

6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024

6/7/2024

6/7/2024

6/7/2024

6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024

RMP24-001210

RMP24-001211

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3000 FOX LN

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
2508 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

2506 SOUTH ST

APPROX LOC:3204 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

SCHOOL DR / MEADOW
DR

APPROX LOC:4736
ARBOR DR

4736 ARBOR DR

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
4305 WEBER DR

2800 CENTRAL RD
4003 EAGLE LN

5180 EUCLID AVE
GOLF ALG

GOLF RD / MEIJER DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2750 NORTHAMPTON DR
1301 MEIJER DR

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

Incident

VANDALISM

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE

LOUD NOISE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

SUBJECT STOP

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/17/2024 8:16:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/7/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER SPECIAL
AVE
6/7/2024 2164 PLUM GROVE RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2024 5201 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2024 APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
6/7/2024 ROHLWING RD / EUCLID  ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
6/7/2024 3110 MARTIN LN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2024 RMP24-001212 3000 KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC STOP REPORT WITH ARREST
6/7/2024 APPROX LOC:3940 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
MEADOW DR
6/7/2024 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR  INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2024 PLUM GROVE RD / HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FAIRFAX AVE
6/7/2024 1460 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2024 RMP24-001213 1028 S ELMHURST RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
6/7/2024 3477 ALGONQUIN RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2024 APPROX LOC: 2586 TRAFFIC STOP
MEADOW DR
6/7/2024 RMP24-001214 MEADOW DR / WING ST INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST

6/17/2024 8:16:12 AM



